

No. 24-173

---

---

In the  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

—◆—  
MALCOLM JOHNSON, *et al.*,  
*Petitioners*,

v.

TINA KOTEK, in Her Official Capacity  
as Governor of Oregon, SEJAL HAITI,  
in Her Official Capacity as Director of  
the Oregon Health Authority, *et al.*,  
*Respondents*.

—◆—  
**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari  
to the United States Court of Appeals  
for the Ninth Circuit**

—◆—  
**PETITION FOR REHEARING**

—◆—  
STEPHEN J. JONCUS  
JONCUS LAW P.C.  
13203 SE 172nd Ave.,  
Ste. 166 #344  
Happy Valley, Oregon 97086  
(971) 236-1200  
steve@joncus.net

*Counsel for Petitioners*

---

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Page</u>
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING .....	ii
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT .....	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iv
PETITION FOR REHEARING .....	1
A. The PsyWar caused many to forget first principles. ....	3
B. Why has there been no reckoning in the United States? .....	8
C. Will this Court save the United States from the COVID mass psychosis?.....	9
CONCLUSION .....	11
CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL .....	12

**PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING**

**Petitioners** are Malcom Johnson, Stephanie Kaiser, Jessie Clark, Christina Carmichael, Tara Johnson, Kathleen Sanders, Dr. F, Travis Brenneman, Ms. D, Linda Riser, Chad Dillard, Heidi Hopkins, Glenn Hopkins, Leann Wagerle, Teresa Lynn Karn, Boaz Miller, Candy Barnett, Laine Ewry, Margaret Henson, Melissa Swancutt, Ms. B, Wendy Sumner, Adrian Park, Dr. C, Kimberly Swegar, Kelly Hickman, Ms. E, Gail Giltner, Ms. G, Jennifer Brier, Melanie Crites-Bachert, D.O., Marti Lamb, Mary Gabriele, M.D., Elisabeth Coates, Kori DiStefano, Terese Lampa, Jazmin Graff, M.D., Terri Kam, Stephanie Nyhus, Dr. A, David West, Nate Lyons, Susan Burdick, Alyssa Lake, Debra Burdette, Ms. H, Daniel Paul Penna, Ms. J, Janira Brannigan, Amanda Gayken, Karen Carreira, Ms. K, Dr. Shane Baker, Mitchell Moore, Andriele Stodden, Kristin Dill, Carrie Howe, Stacy Fletcher, Lucero Terrazas, Elaine Atkinson, Serena Bordes, Dean Johnson, Dr. Greg Nigh, Tailer Hart, Ms. L, Ms. M, Ms. N, Christina Tressel, Carolyn Brown, Amethyst White, Cassandra Dyke, Tamara Miletich, Free Oregon, Children's Health Defense, Oregon, and Jane/John Does 1 – 1000.

**Respondents** are Tina Kotek, in her official capacity as Governor of the State of Oregon; Sejal Hathi, in her official capacity as Director of the Oregon Health Authority; Kate Brown, former Governor of the State of Oregon, in her personal capacity; Patrick Allen, former Director of the Oregon Health Authority, in his personal capacity.

**CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT**

Pursuant to this Court's Rule 29.6, petitioners state:

Petitioner Free Oregon has no parent corporation, and no publicly held corporation owns 10 percent or more of its stock. Petitioner Children's Health Defense, Oregon has no parent corporation, and no publicly held corporation owns 10 percent or more of its stock. All other petitioners are individuals.

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<u><b>FEDERAL CASES</b></u>	<u><b>Page</b></u>
<i>Caperton v. A. T. Massey Coal Co.</i> , 556 U.S. 868 (2009).....	8
<i>Kennedy v. Biden</i> , Case No. 23-cv-381, Doc. 1 (W.D. La. March 24, 2023).....	6–7
<i>Missouri v. Biden</i> , 680 F. Supp. 3d 630 (W.D. La. 2023) .....	5
<i>Murthy v. Missouri</i> , 603 U.S. ___, 144 S. Ct. 1972 (2024) .....	5
<i>Williams v. Pennsylvania</i> , 579 U.S. 1 (2016).....	8
<u><b>STATUTES</b></u>	
18 U.S.C. § 175 .....	2–3
<u><b>MISCELLANEOUS</b></u>	
Josh Holder, <i>Tracking Coronavirus Vaccinations Around the World</i> , N.Y. TIMES, March 13, 2023.....	3
David A. Hughes, “COVID-19,” <i>Psychological Operations, and the War for Technocracy</i> (2024).....	4, 7

Aldous Huxley, <i>Brave New World Revisited</i> (Harper & Brothers, 1958) .....	4–5
Robert F. Kennedy Jr., <i>The Real Anthony Fauci</i> (2022).....	9–10
Robert F. Kennedy Jr., <i>The Wuhan Cover-Up</i> <i>and the Terrifying Bioweapons Arms</i> <i>Race</i> (2023).....	10
Karen Kingston, <i>How Florida Can Bring Criminal</i> <i>Charges against Pfizer and the FDA Under Title</i> <i>46 Ch. 790, THE KINGSTON REPORT,</i> January 3, 2023 .....	2–3
Robert W. Malone, <i>PsyWar: Enforcing the</i> <i>New World Order</i> (2024).....	5–6
Denis G. Rancourt, <i>COVID-19 vaccine-associated</i> <i>mortality in the Southern Hemisphere,</i> CORRELATION, Sept. 17, 2023 .....	7
